Rotary distributor GF
538133380 |  | 17.06.2024
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/06
538133380 |  | 17.06.2024
Rotary distributor GF
Characteristics
Ataglance
The rotary distributors GF with single or multiple rotary through-feeds transmit media from stationary sources to rotating machine parts.

538133380 |  | 17.06.2024
Rotary distributor GF
Type code
001 Series
GF Rotary distributor
002 Pneumatic connection
1/8 Female thread G1/8
1/4 Female thread G1/4
1/2 Female thread G1/2
3/8 Female thread G3/8
003 Pneumatic connection 2
None
M5 Male thread M5
1/8 Male thread G1/8
1/4 Male thread G1/4
004 Number of air through-feeds
2 Air through-feeds
4 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/06
538133380 |  | 17.06.2024
Rotary distributor GF
Datasheet
Generaltechnicaldata–Singlerotarythrough-feed(rounddesign)
Pneumatic connection, port 1 G1/8 G1/4 G1/2
Pneumatic connection, port 2 M5 G1/8 G1/4
Nominal size 4.1 mm 8 mm 15 mm
Mounting position optional
Max. rotational speed 3,000 rpm 2,500 rpm
Max. radial force 150 N 250 N
Max. axial force 50 N
Nominal torque 1.22 Nm 1.65 Nm 4.25 Nm
Tolerance for nominal tighten-
ing torque
± 20%
Max. tightening torque 1.95 Nm 2.8 Nm 8 Nm
[1]  – Shaft mounting points
[2]  – Housing
[3]  – Output 2.1
[4]  – Output 2.4
[5]  – Input 1
52024/06 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538133380 |  | 17.06.2024
Rotary distributor GF
Datasheet
Generaltechnicaldata–Singlerotarythrough-feed(angulardesign)
Pneumatic connection, port 1 Male thread G1/4 Male thread G3/8
Pneumatic connection, port 2 Female thread G1/4 Female thread G3/8
Nominal size 11.5 mm 15 mm
Mounting position optional
Max. rotational speed 300 rpm
Standard flow rate 1-2.1 (6-
>0)
–
Standard flow rate 1-2.X open
(6->0)
–
Standard nominal flow rate
1.1-2.1
–
[1]  – Shaft mounting points
[2]  – Housing
6 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/06
538133380 |  | 17.06.2024
Rotary distributor GF